

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.392 OF 2007

OM PARKASH AGARWALAPPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.RESPONDENTS

WITH

SLP(C) NO.28543 OF 2010

O R D E R

The Interlocutory Application No.3 filed in Civil Appeal No.392 of 2007, is dismissed.

List the Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.28543 of 2010 in due course.

.....J
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

.....J
[RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 15, 2013.

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.11 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.3 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.392 OF 2007

OM PARKASH AGARWAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order dated 20.07.2011 and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.28543/2010

(With prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)

Date: 15/07/2013 This application and SLP were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gidwaney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Interlocutory Application No.3 filed in Civil Appeal No.392 of 2007, is dismissed.

.....2/-

: 2 :

List the Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.28543 of 2010 in due course.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| | Court Master | |

(Signed order is placed on the file)